CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION,.BSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERV’ APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE November 19,1987

SCCIAL SECURITY

FULL NAME Cay] Sanchez NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aporess NG

CITY <Sapta Fa ___STATE  New Mexico ZIP CODE 87505
DATE OF BIRTH (This is important and should be exact)
APPRCXIMATE AGE 3a (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY Hispanic

OCCUPATION

EDUCATION Collsge Fducated

WEIGHT 170 HEIGHT _ §+11" RACE__ Hispanic

COLOR OF HAIR_21ack (Rerseding) COLOR OF EYES__ Brown{glasses)

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE _ Maryiad CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME CF SPQUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Pack-28 Santa Fe NM Not currently registered

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS :
. | _ ey Pelated )
Convicted on Child Abuse charge and sentenced. £ NoN Scowt A

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XKNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

fate

AL W
CONFIDENTIAL mogw Xg j J?j?
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December 4, 1987

Mr. John H. Green

Scout Executive

Great Southwest Area Council, No. 4712

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Paul Sanchez

Dear John:

Thank you for the detailed informatien sent concerning the abave Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now an our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul €rnst, Director
Registration Service

PE/eko
cc: South Central Region .
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Santa Fe Man Sentenced |

‘To 18 Months

By Kathy Hagq

JOURNAL STAFF WRITER

A Santa Fe man described in
courtas a “situational pedophile”

was seatenced to 18 months in. [
prison Tuesday for child moles-__ !

ting despita a recommendation

by District Judge Petra Maes

and others that he be considered
" for probation.

A Santa Fe County grand jury
indicted Paul Sanchez Sr. in May
on charges that Le exposed him-
self and moiested ‘our young
girls at a party at someone else’s
home on Sept. 1, 1986. He also
was charged with the attempted

molesting of a young girl at his

home on Sept. 6, 1986.

An affidavit for Sanchez’s’
arrest said the girls’ parents had
seen Sanchez make several trips
into a room where the children
were playing the night of the
party, but didn't think anything
of it at the time. The children
later told their parents he had
sexually molested them, accord-
.Ing to the affidavir. L

Sanchez, 38, entered into an_
agreement with the District
Artorney’s Office last month and
pleaded no contest to two lesser
charges of attempted criminal
sexual contact of a minor.

In an Oct. 23 letter written on -
Sanchez’s behalf, Judge Maes
said she had worked with him
-and bis-family over a two-year
period to establisk a Cub Scout:
ing program: for their Jons.'*

“I strongly believe thar Paul is
the type of individual who works

nard t improve-himself.-Given.—

the opportunity, he will leamn
from his actions and correct his
situation,” she wrote. e
}’he_letter._,addressed:.mmj
Whomr' It May~ Concert; ™ wa¥:"

Paul Sanchez Sr.
about him.”

In sentencing Sanchez, District
Judge Art Encinias said there
are very few crimes more repre-
hensible than those in which
children are victims.

" The judge said he wés puzzled

" how a man so admired could also

be a sexual abuser of children,
The judge said that, in his opin-
lon, Sanchez had forever shat-
tered the children’s already fra-
gile world.

Encinias ordered Sanchez to
seek substance-abuse counseling
and therapy designed for sex
offenders. He aiso ordered San-
chez to repay the victims’ fami-
lies. for psychiatric counseiing
for their children. .

3
!
!
|

‘Michael J. Dougher, director
of the Psychology Department at
the University of New Mexico,
said that based on a comprehen-
sive evaluation he believed San-

Pl S eichez was a “situational
typed: on< lettézheéad: frome: thee:!

1?@?%8%&'&&1
-signed it as“Parent and Cubmas"-
ter, Pack 28" 7

.- During the hearing on Tues-
-day, the Rev. Frank Brito-of San-
Isidro Catholic Church said, “I
can't say enough good things

pedophile.”

" He said Sanchez only seeks

children out for sexual gratifica-
tion under certain situations,
typically when he’s intoxicated.
Dougher said Sanchez had been
sober for 1% years, o
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Movemper 24, 1987

W. Robert Hefmann

Field Jirector

Great Southwest Council, No. 312

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Paul Sanchez

Qear 3a0b:

Thank vou for the matarial you recently s2ni concerning the above named
indiviqual. The Confidentia) Record Sheet will be most helpful to us in
identifying Mr. Sancher should he attempt registration at a later time.

we wouia 1ike to have more details concerning the child abuse case. IFf vou
couid send us any a=wspaper clippings or a copy af the court records, this
would nelp to substantiate our refusal.

We would also like a copy of an application or another paper which has his
signature an it. This aids in the identification nrocess.

Thanks tor vour heip in protecting the youth of America.

Sincereiy,

faul €rnst, Director
Reqgistration Service

mdw

cc: John H. Green, Scout Executive, Great Southwest Area Council, No. 412
South Ca2ntral Region
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GREA@ SOUTHWEST COU@CIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

November 19, 1987

T Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration

Irving, TX 75038-3096
Dear Paul:

Enclosed is a confidential recerd sheet on Paul Sanchez.
Though not currently registered, both the Pack and Commissioner
Staff of the District claimed he was. Obviously, their
erraor in not registering him at the time, turns out to be
a lucky break for vus.

Mr. Sanchez's son is currently active in [ R
For this reason, I feel it would be beneficial to file this
TR document with your office.

iz The Pack leadership has been infermed that he cannot
hold any registered positicn with the Boy Scouts of America.
The Committee Chairman is 3 District Court Judge and [ have
talked with her about this case in detail.

[f [ can provide further information please let me

know.
Sincerely,
@W
W. Rcbert Hefmann
Field Director
Enc
WH/po

@ 5841 OFFICE BOULEVARD N.E.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109

United
way I
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